Friday 05/16/2025

Family Law Motions Calendar: Check-in 1:00 PM

Please note that your hearing may be conducted in Seattle or Kent, regardless of the designation in your case number.

Row

Case Number

Case Title

Zoom Information

NO COURT

Courtroom 1F, MRIC
KENT
Meeting ID: 962 5822 5231

CLICK HERE TO JOIN
VIRTUAL COURTROOM

1F
Dial In (Not preferred)
253-215-8782

3 KNT
4 KNT
15 KNT

19-3-04839-9
12-3-08101-1
24-3-06522-2

HARRIS VS WILLIAMS
KIM VS PINAULT
HUARD AND SMITH

Courtroom 1G, MRIJC
KENT
Meeting ID: 838 9632 2236
Password: 100200

CLICK HERE TO JOIN
VIRTUAL COURTROOM

1G
Dial In (Not preferred)
253-215-8782

9 KNT
10 KNT
11 KNT

11-3-05469-5
22-3-02772-3
15-3-05016-1

GREY NKA VS GREY
PARESHNEVA VS KAYA
FOSTER VS FOSTER

Courtroom 1H, MRIC
KENT
Meeting ID: 867 2316 4139

CLICK HERE TO JOIN
VIRTUAL COURTROOM

1H
Dial In (Not preferred)
253-215-8782

3 SEA

4 SEA
5 SEA

24-3-06295-9

16-3-05421-1
19-3-08307-1

MELANIE RAE CALL AND VICTOR NEIL CALL

NASSEN VS NASSEN
NIEHAUS VS NIEHAUS

Courtroom W275, KCCH
SEATTLE
Meeting ID: 861 9128 9963

CLICK HERE TO JOIN
VIRTUAL COURTROOM
W275

Dial In (Not preferred)
253-215-8782

9 SEA
10 SEA

18-3-05323-8
09-3-06756-6

RAMPEY VS RAMPEY
BENEZRA VS BENEZRA

Courtroom W276, KCCH
SEATTLE
Meeting ID: 879 8269 0970

CLICK HERE TO JOIN
VIRTUAL COURTROOM
W276

Dial In (Not preferred)
253-215-8782

8 SEA
7 KNT
11 SEA

25-3-02129-1
25-3-00488-4
17-3-04232-7

VARUN GOKULNATH AND POOJA SEREKOLLAM
DARRYL LEE NELUM ET ANO AND ELYSE ADKINS
SMITH VS SMITH

Courtroom W278, KCCH
SEATTLE
Meeting ID: 881 0230 4663

CLICK HERE TO JOIN
VIRTUAL COURTROOM
w278

Dial In (Not preferred)
253-215-8782

NO COURT

Courtroom W312 KCCH
SEATTLE
Meeting ID: 815 0595 0030

CLICK HERE TO JOIN
VIRTUAL COURTROOM

W312

Dial In (Not preferred)
253-215-8782

2 SEA
7 SEA

18-3-04034-9
24-3-06046-8

GREEN ET ANO VS ANDERSON
JOSEPH SANTIESTEBAN AND HALEY BAVASI

Courtroom W382, KCCH
SEATTLE
Meeting ID: 823 2188 9152
CLICK HERE TO JOIN VIRTUAL
COURTROOM W382

Dial In (Not preferred)
253-215-8782
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Monday 05/19/2025

Family Law Motions Calendar: Check-in 1:00 PM

Please note that your hearing may be conducted in Seattle or Kent, regardless of the designation in your case number.

Row

Case Number

Case Title

Zoom Information

3 KNT
1 KNT

23-3-01797-1
14-3-04968-8

BRAVO JUAREZ VS BRAVO
SAULS VS BROCKMEYER

Courtroom 1F, MRIJC
KENT
Meeting ID: 962 5822 5231

CLICK HERE TO JOIN
VIRTUAL COURTROOM

1F
Dial In (Not preferred)
253-215-8782

6 KNT
5 KNT

24-3-05302-0
24-3-05216-3

BIBI ZOHRA KARIMI AND ZAID SHAH KHAIRI
CRISTINA BUZA AND IURIE BUZA

Courtroom 1G, MRIJC
KENT
Meeting ID: 838 9632 2236
Password: 100200

CLICK HERE TO JOIN
VIRTUAL COURTROOM

1G
Dial In (Not preferred)
253-215-8782

2 KNT
8 KNT

22-3-00892-3
25-3-01572-0

HALL VS HALL
JORGE MEDINA AND ANA MARIA GOMEZ

Courtroom 1H, MRIC
KENT
Meeting ID: 867 2316 4139

CLICK HERE TO JOIN
VIRTUAL COURTROOM

1H
Dial In (Not preferred)
253-215-8782

7 SEA

8 SEA

23-3-04959-8

24-3-03017-8

AUSTIN WAKELY AND AKESA CAMA

RACHAEL JEAN DLUGOLECKI AND RUADHRI
CHARLES MCCORMICK

Courtroom W275, KCCH
SEATTLE
Meeting ID: 861 9128 9963

CLICK HERE TO JOIN
VIRTUAL COURTROOM
W275

Dial In (Not preferred)
253-215-8782

6 SEA

11 SEA

13 SEA

25-3-00503-1

25-3-00202-4

25-3-01576-2

CHRISTA LEE AND DARIUS ERVIN

MICAELA LYNN PAWLAK AND JEREMY JOSEPH
PAWLAK

SUZANNE PATTERSON GRISCOM AND MATTHEW
THORNE GRISCOM

Courtroom W276, KCCH
SEATTLE
Meeting ID: 879 8269 0970

CLICK HERE TO JOIN
VIRTUAL COURTROOM
W276

Dial In (Not preferred)
253-215-8782

NO COURT

Courtroom W278, KCCH
SEATTLE
Meeting ID: 881 0230 4663

CLICK HERE TO JOIN
VIRTUAL COURTROOM
w278

Dial In (Not preferred)
253-215-8782

NO COURT

Courtroom W312 KCCH
SEATTLE
Meeting ID: 815 0595 0030

CLICK HERE TO JOIN
VIRTUAL COURTROOM

w312

Dial In (Not preferred)
253-215-8782

10 SEA
2 SEA
21 SEA
4 SEA
5 SEA

24-3-06623-7
24-3-06252-5
24-2-27742-1
16-3-05165-4
20-3-04003-1

LAURA SUZANNE SHAVER AND DANNY ERVIN
LEVY O'NEAL

JANNA FRIEDLY AND JIM LEGUIZAMON
FRIEDLY VS LEGUIZAMON

GENT VS GENT

KHANDEKAR VS KHANDEKAR

Courtroom W382, KCCH
SEATTLE
Meeting ID: 823 2188 9152
CLICK HERE TO JOIN VIRTUAL
COURTROOM W382

Dial In (Not preferred)
253-215-8782



https://kingcounty.zoom.us/j/96258225231
https://kingcounty.zoom.us/j/96258225231
https://kingcounty.zoom.us/j/96258225231
https://kingcounty.zoom.us/j/83896322236
https://kingcounty.zoom.us/j/83896322236
https://kingcounty.zoom.us/j/83896322236
https://kingcounty.zoom.us/j/86723164139
https://kingcounty.zoom.us/j/86723164139
https://kingcounty.zoom.us/j/86723164139
https://kingcounty.zoom.us/j/86191289963
https://kingcounty.zoom.us/j/86191289963
https://kingcounty.zoom.us/j/86191289963
https://kingcounty.zoom.us/j/88915855282
https://kingcounty.zoom.us/j/88915855282
https://kingcounty.zoom.us/j/88915855282
https://kingcounty.zoom.us/j/88102304663
https://kingcounty.zoom.us/j/88102304663
https://kingcounty.zoom.us/j/88102304663
https://kingcounty.zoom.us/j/81505950030
https://kingcounty.zoom.us/j/81505950030
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Tuesday 05/20/2025

Family Law Motions Calendar: Check-in 1:00 PM

Please note that your hearing may be conducted in Seattle or Kent, regardless of the designation in your case number.

Row Case Number Case Title Zoom Information
1KNT  17-3-06211-5 ROMO-EVANS VS MARTINEZ
2KNT  22-3-02386-8 THORSNES VS BOND Courtroom 1F, MRIC
ALEXANDER G ROJAS AND MARIA ALEJANDRA o L
CLICK HERE TO JOIN
VIRTUAL COURTROOM
1F
Dial In (Not preferred)
253-215-8782
Courtroom 1G, MRJC
4 KNT  23-5-00703-5 STATE OF WASHINGTON VS CORBRAY ET AL -
5KNT  23-5-00758-2 STATE VS WILLIAMS ET ANO Meeting ID: 838 9632 2236
6 KNT  24-5-00402-6 STATE VS HUSSEIN ET ANO Password: 100200
7 KNT  24-5-00403-4 STATE VS HUSSEIN ET ANO CLICK HERE TO JOIN
8 KNT 24-5-00415-8 STATE VS MITCHELL ET ANO VIRTUAL COURTROOM
GG STATE OF WASHINGTON VS JOSHUA MICHAEL 1G
24-5-00435-2 BEACON ET ANO . S g
Dial In (Not preferre
10 KNT 24-5-00460-3 BENNEWITZ VS SAMPSON SR g
11 KNT 24-5-00492-1 STATE VS JACKSON ET ANO
. STATE OF WASHINGTON VS ADRIAN ORTEGA ET
24-5-00544-8 AL
6 R STATE OF WASHINGTON VS ESTEBAN ALEJANDRO
24-5-00528-6 LEDESMA ET AL
14 KNT 25-5-00171-8 STATE OF WASHINGTON VS SCOTT ET AL
15 KNT 25-5-00220-0 STATE OF WASHINGTONVS SMITH ET ANO
NO COURT Courtroom 1H, MRJC
KENT
Meeting ID: 867 2316 4139
CLICK HERE TO JOIN
VIRTUAL COURTROOM
iH
Dial In (Not preferred)
253-215-8782
NO COURT Courtroom W275, KCCH
SEATTLE
Meeting ID: 861 9128 9963
CLICK HERE TO JOIN
VIRTUAL COURTROOM
W275
Dial In (Not preferred)
253-215-8782
NO COURT Courtroom W276, KCCH
SEATTLE
Meeting ID: 879 8269 0970
CLICK HERE TO JOIN
VIRTUAL COURTROOM
W276
Dial In (Not preferred)
253-215-8782
MORGAN ASHLEY ROBART AND ALEXANDER Courtroom W278, KCCH
3SEA  24-3-05262-7 LESLIE ROBART SEATTLE
Meeting ID: 881 0230 4663
CLICK HERE TO JOIN
VIRTUAL COURTROOM
W278
Dial In (Not preferred)
253-215-8782
2SEA  22-3-01162-2 LATKA VS LATKA Courtroom W312 KCCH
BRUCE S MCDOWELL AND KARIN MICHELLE SEATTLE
4SEA  24-3-05928-1 MCDOWELL Meeting ID: 815 0595 0030

CLICK HERE TO JOIN
VIRTUAL COURTROOM

w312

Dial In (Not preferred)
253-215-8782

NO COURT

Courtroom W382, KCCH
SEATTLE
Meeting ID: 823 2188 9152
CLICK HERE TO JOIN VIRTUAL
COURTROOM W382

Dial In (Not preferred)
253-215-8782
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